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Agenda

• Introduction Pascal Kiener

• H1 2010 financial results Thomas Paulsen

• Outlook Pascal Kiener
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Key facts

Very strong operating profit

Ongoing growth in business volumes

Net profit up 7% despite the final settlement with 
the Swiss Federal Tax Administration (FTA)
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H1 2010 key figures

Operating profit

Revenues

244 +7%

503 +5%

Change
vs. H1 2009

146 +7%

36,741 +3%Total assets

75,967 -0.3%AuM

Net profit 

CHF millions (rounded), unaudited figures



5

Main business trends in H1 2010

Increase in mortgage loans

Increase in other loans excluding 
trade finance1

Stable AuM

Strong increase in savings 
deposits
Slight Increase in other client 
deposits

Net new money +989

+643 +3%

+120 +2%

-242 -0.3%

+762 +8%

+129 +1%

Slight decrease in trade finance 
exposure1 -57 -2%

¹ Balance-sheet and off-balance-sheet items

CHF millions (rounded), unaudited figures
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5751

7,0036,8046,3856,183

10799

• Rise in mortgage loans without 
changing credit policy; selective 
approach

• Continuous fund inflows reflecting 
strong customer confidence in BCV 
(generally directed at plain vanilla 
investment products)

• Strong increase in revenues and 
operating profit
– Mortgage lending margin stable
– High currency exchange volumes

Retail Banking

¹ 2009 figures were restated to facilitate like-for-like comparison

2009 2010

+7.3%

+3.3% +2.9%

+11%

CHF millions (rounded)1

Mortgage 
loans

Customer 
deposits

Revenues Operating 
profit
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14,21514,153 6,9846,600

Corporate Banking

SMEs
• Slight rise in mortgage loans
• Customer deposits up

Large corporates
• Increase in loans
• Inflows from customers despite low 

interest paid

Trade finance
• Business development driven by 

market recovery after 2008/09 crisis 

137133 110107

+2.9%

+0.4% +5.8%

+3.1%

2009 2010CHF millions (rounded)1

Loans / Off 
balance sheet1

Deposits

Revenues Operating 
profit

¹ 2009 figures were restated to facilitate like-for-like comparison

Increase in revenues and operating 
profit

Credit risk under control and strong 
resilience of the loan book
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57,84458,3774,8314,524
• Stable AuM: bearish market 

performance offset by inflows from 
customers

• Rise in mortgage loans without 
changing credit policy

• Strong increase in revenues and 
operating profit

• Ongoing business development 
through the hiring of account 
managers in onshore private banking 
and sales staff for institutional clients

Wealth Management

177165 10192

+7.4%

+6.8% -0.9%

+8.9%

2009 2010CHF millions (rounded)1

Mortgage 
loans

AuM

Revenues Operating 
profit

¹ 2009 figures were restated to facilitate like-for-like comparison
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• Trading activities now mainly 
focused on client-driven flows 
following the complete withdrawal 
from equity-derivative trading 
business as of 31 December 2009

• Very strong revenues in forex
trading due to solid customer 
demand for hedging products 

• Market conditions less favorable for 
structured products

Trading

2009 2010

2926 15
12

+14% +33%

CHF millions (rounded)

Value at risk (VaR 99%, 1 day)

Revenues Operating 
profit

30/06/1001/01/1030/06/0901/01/09

0.2

1

2

Average 2008: 2.9
Max 2008: 7.7
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• In December 2008, the FTA asked BCV to pay CHF 150m, 
representing the sum of withholding taxes reimbursed to 
the Bank from 2004 to 2006 in connection with some of its 
equity-derivative trading activities

• BCV firmly opposed this request on the grounds that the 
FTA had agreed to the reimbursement in 2003 but 
subsequently retracted its decision retroactively

• Following an in-depth analysis by both parties, BCV’s
position was largely accepted by the FTA, with the 
exception of a limited number of transactions corresponding 
to CHF 29m, or less than 20% of the withholding tax initially 
demanded

• Including late interest, the total amount of the charge-off 
was CHF 34m.

Final settlement with the FTA
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503 +5%

-259 +3%

-40

-43

146

244

-5

25

+7%

+7%

+380%

+24

+8

-12

+16

+10

+19

+2%

+35 N/A

+3 +7%

Income statement

479

-251

-39

-40

136

228

-17

5

0

-74%

-35

+1

H1 2009 ChangeH1 2010

Total revenues

Operating expenses

Net profit
(before minority interests)

Taxes

Operating profit

Extraordinary income

Value adjustments, 
provisions & losses

Extraordinary expenses

Depreciation

CHF millions (rounded), unaudited figures
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46 50

160 179

H1 2010

503

16

258

H1 2009

479

20

253

Revenues

+2%

-18%
+7%

+12%

+5%

Interest income up despite a prudent 
approach to liquidity management

Increase in trading income thanks to 
high forex demand

Interest

Commis-
sions and 
fees

Trading
Other

Increase in management fees and 
commissions
Increase in lending fees and 
commissions

CHF millions (rounded), unaudited figures
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Operating expenses

155 163

H1 2010

259

96

H1 2009

251

96 +1%

+5%

+3%

Other 
operating 
expenses

Personnel 
costs

CHF millions (rounded), unaudited figures

Increase in personnel costs
• Hiring in onshore private 

banking and asset 
management

• Additional training costs
• Ordinary pay increases
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“Value adjustments, provisions & losses,”
“Extraordinary income” and “Extraordinary expenses”

Value 
adjustments, 
provisions & 
losses

Extraordinary
expenses

+7

-4

25
18

+22

New 
provisions

Net 
release of 
provisions 

Releases

-5-5

Operational risk
and unprovisioned
losses

Credit risk

Miscel-
laneous

Total

Extraordinary
income

-35

-35

Net release of 
credit risk
provisions

Mainly consisting
of the one-off 
payment for the 
final settlement
with the FTA

CHF millions (rounded), unaudited figures
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Miscellaneous 
assets

5.5 5.4

5.5 3.8

30/06/10

36.7

3.6
0.9 0.4

19.4

3.2

31/12/09

35.7

3.5
0.5 0.4

18.8

1.5

Assets

-30%

+3%

+3%
Liquidity invested with SNB 
up, amounts due from 
banks down

Rise in mortgage loans 
without changing credit 
policy

+115%

-3%

+5%
+80%

Cash and equivalents 
and money-market 
instruments

Loans and 
advances to 
customers

Mortgage 
loans

Trading 
portfolio

Own assets

Due from 
banks

CHF billions (rounded), unaudited figures
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PIIGS exposure

PIIGS exposure:

• No direct exposure to PIIGS 
sovereign debt

• Less than 1% of total assets 
exposed to banks mainly in Italy 
and Spain

• Marginal exposure (less than 
1%) in customer portfolios under 
BCV management

Management of the situation:

• Credit limits reduced

• Cautious liquidity management

• Ongoing monitoring of the 
political and economic situation
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5.6 5.3

14.1 14.2

3.23.2

9.8

2.1

30/06/10

36.7

0.21.0

10.6

2.2

31/12/09

35.7

0.30.6

Liabilities

+3%
+7%

+1%

-5%
+55%

+8%

-16%
Equity capital stable

• Large fund inflows
• Investment in plain vanilla 

financial products

Substantial increase in savings
Due to banks

Savings

Other 
customer 
accounts, 
medium-term 
notes

Borrowings

Misc. liabilities
Provisions
Equity capital

CHF billions (rounded), unaudited figures



19

Assets under Management (AuM)

Unfavorable market conditions 
mainly during the second quarter, 
offset by net new money of          
CHF 989m

Piguet

Parent 
company, 
Gérifonds, 
GEP

71.6 71.1

30/06/10

76.0
4.9

31/12/09

76.2
4.6

-0.3%
+5.3%

-0.7%

CHF billions (rounded), unaudited figures
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Asset 
quality and 
balance 
sheet 
structure

Financial 
performance

Impaired loans/
credit exposure

Customer deposits/
loans to customers

ROE
(net profit/avg. equity)

Cost/income
(excluding goodwill)

Productivity

Interest margin

Equity 
capital1

FINMA capital 
adequacy ratio1

Key ratios

BIS Tier 1 capital 
ratio1

1 Since 1 January 2009, BCV’s capital requirements have been determined in accordance with the Basel II Foundation IRB approach

Unaudited figures
2006

4.6%

85%

16.0%

59%

1.39%

199%

18.3%

2007

2.6%

93%

179%

59%

1.53%

14.3%

16.3%

2008

2.2%

97%

180%

63%

1.51%

11.2%

16.4%

2009

1.9%

98%

176%

60%

1.45%

9.5%

17.8%

30/06/10

1.6%

100%

178%

59%

1.46%

9.0%

18.0%
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Switzerland
Vaud Canton**
US
Eurozone

Forecast

Switzerland and Vaud GDP

• Real GDP* 2009/08

– Switzerland: -1.5%

– Vaud Canton: 0%

• Swiss real GDP* 
increased by 1.7% in 
Q1 2010 compared to 
Q1 2009.

• Growth forecast for 
2010 upgraded in July. 
Current estimates: 

– CS: +1.8%
– BAK: +1.9%
– Seco: +1.8%
– UBS: +2.5%
– Créa: +1.6%

Sources: 
SECO/CREA/Observatoire BCV de l‘économie vaudoise

*   Economic growth based on real GDP
**  Annual data on GDP in Vaud Canton from 2009

100
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Commercial real estate
Apartments**
Houses*
Condominiums*

Real estate in the Vaud region

• Fundamentals still 
sound

– population growth 
(+1.9%)

– low vacancy rate 
(0.5% in June 
2010)

• Some isolated hot 
spots

• Cautious stance 
required because of

– low interest rate
– strong 

competition  

* Based on transaction prices in Vaud Canton 
** Based on asking prices on apartments in the Lake Geneva region
*** Based on asking prices on commercial real estate in Geneva Source: Wüest&Partner

100 149

140
143

130

BCV’s selective lending 
approach: maintaining 
solid loan book quality 
more important than 
volume growth
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Update on BCVPlus

• BCVPlus is well on-track: 
– some projects have already provided concrete and direct positive

impacts:
• enhanced role and visibility for branch managers
• review of advisor-client sales meetings
• successful new outbund call center
• more client-facing time for sales advisors

– other important projects are moving forward as scheduled, and are 
expected to influence BCV’s performance in the mid and long term:

• integrated performance management
• HR strategy
• systematic customer satisfaction feedback process

– strong momentum and positive feedback from BCV staff
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Outlook for BCV

• Revenues to follow the same trend as in H1 2010

• Costs under control

• Pick-up in the economy and strong resilience of 
BCV’s loan book
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2010 calendar
• 11 November 2010 Press release only

Q3 2010 Operating 
Results 
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Disclaimer 

No offer, solicitation or recommendation. The contents of this document are provided for information purposes only and in no way 
constitute an offer, a solicitation or a personal recommendation to buy or sell any investment products or instruments. Unless 
expressly stated otherwise, none of the information contained in this document constitutes financial advice or analysis within the 
meaning of the Swiss Bankers Association's Directives on the Independence of Financial Research. Past performance is not a guide
to present or future performance. 

Disclaimer of warranty and limitation of liability. There is no guarantee that investment objectives, risk or return targets discussed 
in this presentation will be achieved. The opinions expressed in this presentation are those of BCV and are subject to change. This 
material supplements the presentation(s) given on the specific date(s) noted. It is not intended to be read in isolation and may not 
provide a full explanation of all the topics that were presented and discussed. Information contained in this presentation was obtained 
from sources deemed to be reliable at the time of publication. There can be no assurance that any trends described in this 
presentation will continue or that any forecasts will prove accurate given the changing nature of economic and market conditions, 
including but not limited to general market and macroeconomic trends, legislation, governmental and regulatory trends, local and
international securities markets, currency exchange rates and interest rates, competitive pressures and technological developments. 
BCV is not under any obligation, and expressly disclaims any such obligation, to update or modify its documentation to reflect new 
information or future events, or for any other reason. 

Material interests in securities or third parties. BCV, its affiliate companies and/or their directors, managers and employees may 
hold or have held interests or positions in certain securities, which they may buy or sell at any time, or may have acted or traded as 
market makers in securities. Furthermore, such entities or persons may have or may have had business relationships with issuers of 
certain securities, or have provided them with corporate finance services, capital market services or any other financial or related 
services. 

Distribution restrictions. Certain operations and/or the distribution of this document may be prohibited or subject to restrictions in 
respect of persons in jurisdictions other than Switzerland (particularly Germany, the UK, the USA and US persons). 

Trademarks and copyright. The distribution of this document is only authorized to the extent allowed by the applicable law. No part 
of this presentation may be reproduced or redistributed in any form, or referred to in any publication, without the express written 
permission of BCV.


